

## University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1995

## Senate Bill SB-95S-870 Transfer of Funds to the Student Conference/Travel Account

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

## **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-95S-870 Transfer of Funds to the Student Conference/Travel Account" (1995). *Legislation*. 1105. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1105

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1995 All Rights Reserved



## University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



WHEREAS:

The Student Conference/Travel Account was established to enable

students to represent the university, and gain valuable personal

experience through various activites at a lower cost, and;

WHEREAS:

Funding of this account depends upon the Unallocated Reserves, and;

WHEREAS:

There is not enough money in the Student Conference/Travel Line

Line to fund futher travel request,

THEREFORE:

Let \$5,000.00 be transferred from the Unallocated Adcount (907098000)

to the Student Conference Travel Line ( 907027000 )for the purpose

of funding future student conference travel request.

	Respectfully submitted, Lance Cameron Hunt, SGA Treasurer
	Introduced by Budget and Allocations Committee
enate Action Passed Unanimously	Date February 24, 1995
Be it known that SB95s-870	is hereby passed/vetoed on
this28thday ofFebruary	Kerry Heyward
	Signature